(RA-93-76) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2182 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 26, 1993

## A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE "HOUSING COMPLIANCE PLAN, CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT, 1992-2002."

WHEREAS, the State legislature passed Assembly Bill 315 which included a requirement that each redevelopment agency adopt a Housing Compliance Plan ("Plan") to ensure compliance with certain housing requirements of the California Community Redevelopment Law; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation has developed the Plan to meet State requirements for the Centre City Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation has reviewed and recommended approval to the Agency of the Plan; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the "Housing Compliance Plan, Centre City Redevelopment Project, 1992-2002" is hereby approved. A copy of the Plan is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1996.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 01/14/93 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-93-76 Form=ra.t